The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 101
FEATURES
•	 QPL ESCC approved series
•	 Manufactured in EU, ESA qualified plant, according to ESCC 3012
•	 Detailed specification 3012/006
•	 Robust design for long operation lifetime
•	 Statistical screening with Accelerated Ageing

E 2917 05 7343-43 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 4.10 (0.162) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
W1 dimension applies to the termination width for A dimensional area only.
HOW TO ORDER
ESCC PART NUMBER - MANDATORY FOR ORDERING
477
Capacitance
Code
pF code: 1st
two digits represent
significant figures
3rd digit represents
multiplier (number
of zeros to follow)
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
J
Voltage
J = 6.3V
A = 10V
C = 16V
D = 20V
E = 25V
V = 35V
0012
ESR in mΩ
05
Variant
05
#
Testing Level
B = Level B (X ray)
C = Level C
3012 006
Detail
Specification
082620
MARKING
E CASE
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE, VR (VOLTAGE CODE) RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Rated voltage DC (VR) to 85°C
µF Code 6.3V (J) 10V (A) 16V (C) 20V (D) 25V (E) 35V (V)
22 226 E(50)
33 336 E(50)
68 686 E(25)
150 157 E(20)
220 227 E(15) E(20)
330 337 E(12) E(15)
470 477 E(12)
Available Ratings, ESR limited quoted in brackets (mOhms)
TCS
Type
E
Case
Size
See table
above
477
Capacitance
Code
pF code: 1st
two digits represent
significant figures
3rd digit represents
multiplier (number
of zeros to follow)
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
006
Rated DC
006 = 6.3Vdc